



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

HABEAS CORPUS WRIT PETITION No. - 282 of 2026

Shivani Sharma

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 5 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Afzal Husain, Mohd Qasim
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 89

HON'BLE ANIL KUMAR-X, J.

1. Learned counsel for petitioner, learned counsel for private respondent and Sri R.K. Singh, learned AGA for State are present.
2. Sri Rahul Kumar Jadon, learned counsel, appears for respondent no. 6 and prays for some time to file his Vakalatnama in the Registry.
3. As prayed, put up as fresh on 27.4.2026.

(Anil Kumar-X,J.)

April 15, 2026
Mukesh